Subsequent to the issuance of the Company's 2015 financial statements, the Company's management determined that there was
an immaterial error in the historical presentation of the foreign exchange revenue on a net basis. As a result, Fee and other revenue
and Fee and other commissions expense have been restated from the amounts previously reported to correct the presentation of
foreign exchange revenue from a net presentation to a gross presentation in our Consolidated Statements of Operations. The
correction was an increase in previously reported Fee and other revenue and Fee and other commissions expense. This correction
has no impact on our Consolidated Balance Sheets, Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss), Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows or Consolidated Statements of Stockholders' Equity.

   “PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL”
   Distribution of the information
   contained herein is prohibited.

39

The effects of the corrections on the Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014 are
as follows:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

(Amounts in millions) As Previously Reported Correction As Corrected

REVENUE
Fee and other revenue $ 1,422.6 $ 104.4 $ 1,527.0

Total revenue 1,434.7 104.4 1,539.1
EXPENSES

Fee and other commissions expense $ 655.4 $ 104.4 $ 759.8
Total commissions expense 656.2 104.4 760.6
Total operating expenses 1,416.9 104.4 1,521.3

OPERATING INCOME $ 17.8 $ — $ 17.8

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(Amounts in millions) As Previously Reported Correction As Corrected

REVENUE
Fee and other revenue $ 1,438.4 $ 95.5 $ 1,533.9

Total revenue 1,454.9 95.5 1,550.4
EXPENSES

Fee and other commissions expense $ 666.0 $ 95.5 $ 761.5
Total commissions expense 666.4 95.5 761.9
Total operating expenses 1,380.2 95.5 1,475.7

OPERATING INCOME $ 74.7 $ — $ 74.7

	Cover
	Index to Financial Statements
	Independent Auditors' Report - KPMG
	Consolidated Balance Sheets
	Consolidated Statements of Operations
	Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income
	Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
	Consolidated Statements of Stockholder's Equity
	Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
	Note€1€- Description of the Business and Basis of Presentation
	Note 2 - Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
	Note 3 - Reorganization and Restructuring
	Note 4 - Fair Value Measurement
	Note 5 - Investment Portfolio